DA16200MOD Series AA Series
Ultra Low Power Wi-Fi Module
Datasheet Revision 3.5 Oct. 06, 2023
CFR0011-120-00 1 of 30 © 2023 Renesas Electronics
General Description
The DA16200MOD is a fully integrated Wi-Fi® module with ultra-low power consumption, best RF
performance and easy development environment. Such low power operation can extend the battery
life as longer as a year or more depending on the application.

Datasheet Revision 3.5 Oct. 06, 2023
CFR0011-120-00 25 of 30 © 2023 Renesas Electronics
12 Ordering Information
The ordering number consists of the part number followed by a suffix indicating the packing method.
For details and availability, please visit the Renesas website
(https://www.renesas.com/kr/en/products/wireless-connectivity/wi-fi/low-power-wi-fi) or contact your
local sales representative.
Table 19: Ordering Information (Production)
Part Number Pins Size (mm) Shipment Form Pack Quantity
DA16200MOD-AAC4WA32 37 13.8 x 22.1 x 3.3 Reel MOQ: 500 pcs
DA16200MOD-AAE4WA32 37 13.8 x 22.1 x 3.3 Reel MOQ: 500 pcs
Part Number Legend:
DA16200MOD-AAC4WA32
AA: Module revision number
C: Select module type
 [C] Chip antenna, [E] u.FL connector
4: Flash memory
 [4] 4-Mbyte, [2] 2-Mbyte
W: Voltage range
 [W] 3.3 V, [L] 1.8 V
A3: Package No.
2: T&R packing
DA16200MOD Series AA Series
Ultra Low Power Wi-Fi Module
Datasheet Revision 3.5 Oct. 06, 2023
CFR0011-120-00 26 of 30 © 2023 Renesas Electronics
Appendix A Regulatory Approval
DA16200MOD-AAC and DA16200MOD-AAE modules have received regulatory approval for the
following countries:
● FCC / United States
○ DA16200MOD-AAC4WA32 FCC ID: 2AU49-DA16200MC
○ DA16200MOD-AAE4WA32 FCC ID: 2AU49-DA16200ME